APPLICATION FOR OUTDOOR SEATING, GOODS OR OTHER PROPERTY ON CITY SIDEWALKS

Application Fee \$150.00	Date Recorded [//// 20/1
DateOctober 27, 2011	Amount Paid 150,00
New Application	
Renewing Application with Additions	or Changes
X Renewing Application with NO Additi	
Business (DBA) Name: SSG Deve	lopment, LLC Phone: (617) 938-6478
Business Location (with Zip Code):	651 Washington Street, Suite 200, Brookline, MA 02446
Applicant's Legal Name:	SSG Development, LLC
Applicant's Address (with Zip Code):	50 Middlesex Avenue, Somerville, MA 02144
Applicant's Email Address:	info@ssgdevelopment.com
Applicant's Federal Employer Identifica	tion Number:20-5924668
Mailing Name (where we should send co	rrespondence to): SSG Development, LLC
Mailing Address (with Zip Code):	651 Washington Street, Suite 200, Brookline, MA 02446
Emergency Contact:	
- J r	Sole ProprietorPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust Corporation (inc. LLC)Other
	corporation (mc. EDC)
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	•
Address with Zip Code:	13 SON THEOLOGY OF SOUND
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR COR	PORATION (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name:_	Gerald Cohen, Manager
Address with Zip Code:	651 Washington Street, Suite 200, Brookline, MA 02446
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name:_	
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:_	
Address with Zin Code:	

Detailed description of the request,	including the proposed quantity and location of items to b
	ng, attach a plan on 8½" x 11" paper, showing the location
	dewalk, and any signs, trees, or other obstructions.
Erecting display windows wh	ich swing over the sidewalk, placing planters
as well	
	GREEMENT TO ENCUMBER A PUBLIC WAY
hald hammlage the City of Some	ly Authorized Agent, hereby agree to release, discharge an rville, a municipal corporation of the Commonwealth of
Maggachygotte and its officers empl	lovees agents and servants from all actions, causes of action
claims, demands, damages, dosts, determined the undersigned's use of the public y	oss of services, expenses and compensation associated wit
Signature of Applicant:	Date: 10/27/2011
, 🕰	ohen, Manager
FOR ALL NEW OR CHANGING	S APPLICATIONS:
CITY ENGINEER APPROVAL:	
Approval granted not to exceed	tables.
Approval granted not to exceed	
Approval granted not to exceed	
Signature:	Name and Title:
FOR NEW COMMON VICTUA	LLER APPLICATIONS FOR OUTDOOR SEATING:
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DI	EPARTMENT APPROVAL:
Approval granted not to exceed	
Approval granted not to exceed	•
	sign(s) or other:
	Name and Title:
Signature:	
Signature:	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.

Signature of Applicant:	St. JA	10/10/1	Wann _Date:	10/27/	2011	
=	7		()			
Print Name:	Gerald Cohen,	Manager	Phone:	(617)	938-6478	
	/					

OTHER CONDITIONS

- 1. This permit is issued annually and is valid through December 31.
- 2. The Applicant agrees to use only those items as described in the description or attached plan, and maintain a minimum clearance of 42" on the sidewalk at all times.
- 3. The Applicant agrees to submit a City and County Licenses and Permits Bond in the amount of \$5,000, or a current Certificate of Insurance listing the City of Somerville as an Additional Insured on the business liability insurance in a form satisfactory to the City before the Permit will be issued.
- 4. For outdoor seating,
 - a. The Applicant agrees to install a containment system, which is satisfactory to the City, around the periphery of the outdoor seating area in order to delineate and separate the proposed use from the public sidewalk.
 - b. The Applicant agrees to close all outdoor seating no later than 10:00 PM.
 - c. The Applicant acknowledges that the service of alcohol in the outdoor seating area is prohibited, and may result in criminal and/or civil sanctions, unless separately licensed by the Licensing Commission.
 - d. The Applicant agrees to the placement and regular maintenance of a trash receptacle on the sidewalk in front of the business in order to minimize extra litter associated with outdoor seating.

LICENSE OR PERMIT BOND

		Bond i	No. BLN9123974	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	ESENTS, That			
of 651 Washington St. Ste. 200 Brookline, MA 02446		444	. as P	rincipal
and The Hanover Insurance Company	a New Ham	pshire	corporation, as	_
are held and firmly bound unto				
City of Sommerville				
hereinafter called the Obligee, in the penal sum of	f			
Five Thousand Dollars			(\$.5,000.00	Ď
lawful money of the United States of America to made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, adr these presents.	o be paid to said Ol ministrators, success	bligee for which p ors and assigns, joi	ayment well and trul intly and severally, fir	y to be mly by
Signed with our hands and sealed with our	r seals, the 29th	day of April	, 2011	
WHEREAS, the said principal has applied to block sidewalk	I to said obligee for I	-) 	
provisions of the Laws, Ordinances, and Resolut Obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to ren This bond is effective the 29th	nain in full force and	l effect.		en this
Liability under this bond shall terminate as as to any acts subsequent thereto, unless said be continuation certificate signed by the Surety.	ond is continued in	force from year to	, 2012 o year by the issuan	ce of a
The Surety may cancel this bond at any ti- lesire to be relieved of liability. The Surety shall bond, or which shall accrue hereunder before the e	I not be discharged	from any liability	0) days written notice already accrued und	e of its der this
	SSG Developm	nent LLC		
		•		
	BY: \bigcirc	n-		
	The Hanover la	nsurance Company		
•	BY: Sind	a J. Dome		
	Linda J. Horne, Atto	mey-in-Fact		



THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

POWERS OF ATTORNEY CERTIFIED COPY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY, both being corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, do hereby constitute and appoint

Linda J. Horne

of Webster, MA

and each is a true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact to sign, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver for, and on its behalf, and as its act and deed any place within the United States, or, if the following line be filled in, only within the area therein designated

any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, as follows: License or Permit Bond

in the amount of \$5,000.00

and said companies hereby ratify and confirm all and whatsoever said Attorney(s)-in-fact may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of these presents. These appointments are made under and by authority of the following Resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Companies which resolutions are still in effect:

"RESOLVED, That the President or any Vice President, in conjunction with any Assistant Vice President, be and they are hereby authorized and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-fact of the Company, in its name and as its acts, to execute and acknowledge for and on its behalf as Surety any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, waivers of citation and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, with power to attach thereto the seal of the Company. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons." (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company, Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 - Citizens Insurance Company of America)



THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Mary Jeanne Anderson, Vice President

Robert K. Grennan, Assistant Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed with their respective corporate seals, duly attested by a Vice President and an Assistant Vice President, this 29th day of April 2011

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS) COUNTY OF WORCESTER) ss.

On this 29th day of April 2011, before me came the above named Vice President and Assistant Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the corporate seals of The Hanover Insurance Company Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, respectively, and that the said corporate seals and their signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to said inst

My commission expires on November 3, 2011

Notary Public

I, the undersigned Assistant Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Companies, and do hereby further certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still in force and effect.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America.

"RESOLVED, That any and all Powers of Attorney and Certified Copies of such Powers of Attorney and certification in respect thereto, granted and executed by the President or any Vice President in conjunction with any Assistant Vice President of the Company, shall be binding on the Company to the same extent as if all signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or more of any such signatures thereon may be facsimile." (Adopted October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 - Citizens Insurance Company of America)

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of said Companies, at Worcester, Massachusetts, this

29th day of

April 2011

wormer

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Steppen L. Breuit, Assistant Vice President



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/28/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). Phone: (508) 943-1221 Fax: (508) 943-1517 Linda J. Home NAME: PHONE FAX (508) 943-1517 G. M. ABODEELY INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. (A/C. No. Exit: (508) 943-1221 PO ROY 870 E-MAIL ADDRESS: In@abodeely.com 135 THOMPSON ROAD PRODUCER OF 31661 WEBSTER MA 01570-0870 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A : HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY SSG CONSTRUCTION, LLC INSURER B : ST. PAUL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO. SSG DEVELOPMENT, LLC INSURERC : NATIONAL UNION FIRE INS CO OF PA 651 WASHINGTON ST., SUITE 200 **BROOKLINE MA 02446** INSURER D ONSURER E : INSURER F : **CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 37404 REVISION NUMBER:** COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF BUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS
R TYPE OF INSURANCE AND SUBSTITUTE POLICY BY
R TYPE OF INSURANCE AND POLICY BY
R WWO POLICY NUMBER MINIDOMYNY MINIDOMYNY HHTS NSF LER ZHN8695266 1,000,000 ACREDIT CIAGNITY 04/16/11 04/16/12 EACH OCCURRENCE A DAMAGE TO RENTED 300,000 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Х PREMISES (Ea occurroca 5,000 CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR MED. EXP (Any one person) 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE 2,800,000 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG GENT, ACCREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO-COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT A AMN0037785 04/16/11 04/16/12 \$ 1,000,000 (Ea scaldant) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE HIRED AUTOS (Per accident) x NON-OWNED AUTOS \$ 15,000,000 X UMBRELLA LIAB OKORROORIS 04/16/11 04/16/12 EACH OCCURRENCE В OCCUR 15,000,000 AGGREGATE EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE PROD/COMP OP AGG 15,090,000 **DEDUCTIBLE** X RETENTION 10,000 X WC STATU-WC9763935 04/16/11 04/16/12 C WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' MASILITY 500.000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT Y 500,000 E.L. DISEASE-ÉA EMPLOYEE IFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? Bundstory in NN) Lyns, describe usger DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT 508,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Affach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) The City of Somerville is included as an Additional insured by Permit, Contract or Agreement on General Liability as respects Project @ 50 Middlesex Rd., Somerville, MA WORKERS COMPENSATION DOES NOT INCLUDE SSG DEVELOPMENT, LLC ENTITY CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE City of Somerville THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN City Haff ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 93 Highland Ave. Somerville, MA 02143 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Louis & Boulay Attention:

ACORD 25 (2009/09)

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all
ate tak returns and pard all State taxes required under law.
Hull Manager Manager
Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)
y: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)
20-5924668 *Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a

- * This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.
- ** Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.



City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/ap	plicant's business: _	Somervil	le Middles	ex Self	Storage, MA
Address of taxpayer/applic	ant's business in So	merville: <u>50</u>	Middlesex Av	venue	·
Address of taxpayer/applic	ant's home in Some	rville: N/	A		
Taxpayer/applicant's phon	e: day: <u>(617) 938</u>	–6478 e	vening: (617)) 877–366	0
I, (print name) David hereby certify that all the idue the City have been parand fees and is current on s	nformation contained or that the Taxpa	ed herein is t	rue and correct	and all tax	es and fees
SIGNED UNDER THE P	AINS AND PENA	LTIES OF I	PERJURY, this	3 12th	day of
October	, 20 11		(Taxpayer's sig	COO/Ag	ent for SSG
	CITY'S ACKN	Developme	nte, LLC & So	merville	Middlesex Self Storage, LLC
DATE OF ISSUANCE: _	INC	LUDES RELEVA	NT POSTINGS THR	OUCH:	
TAXES AND ACCOUNT	T NUMBER(S) INC	CLUDED IN	CERTIFICA	TE:	
☐ Real Estate	□ Water/Sewer		sonal Property	, \square	Other:
# C) 4202070	# 14405600	2 (#/	W Acct	B #	
NOTES:					eived

CLERK'S INITIALS:

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant i	information:						
Name:	SSG Construction	, LLC					
Address:	651 Washington S	treet, Suit	e 200				
City:	Brookline	State:	MA	Zip: 02446	Phone #:	(617)	938-6478
(full and I am a seemployed We are exempted Would work would be a considered with the	employer with 2 em l/or part time). ole proprietor or partners ees. a corporation that has excion per c152 s1(4), and has a nonprofit organization ers and have no employed compensation insurance	hip and have no ercised our right ave no employee staffed by	of s.	Restaurant/B Office and/o Nonprofit Entertainmen Manufacturin Health Care Other	r Sales (real nt ng	estate, a	ıto, etc.)
	Company Name: Nat	=			PA		
Address:	455 57 1 61 1	• "					
City:		State:	NY	Zip: 10038	Phone #:	(800)	645-2259
Policy #:	WC0009763935				Expiration	1 Date: '	1/12/2012
Applicant	certification:	ired under Sect	ion 25A,	of MGL 152 ca	n lead to th	ne impos	ition of criminal
penalties of WORK OI forwarded	f a fine up to \$1,500.00 a RDER and a fine of \$1 to the Office of Investiga	ind/or one years 00.00 a day ag nows of the DIA	' impriso ainst me for cove	nment as well as. I understand thrage verification.	civil penalt at a copy	ies in the of this s	tatement may be
I do hereby	certify under the pains	nd penalties of p	enjury/th	at the information	provided a	bove is t	ue and correct.
Signature:		<u>UUM</u>	1 Wh	- M	Date:	10/27/	2011
Print Name	e: Gerald Cohen,	Manager					-
	Official use only. D	o not write in th	is area. 1	o be completed b	y city or to	vn offici	ıl.
	Town:					Build City/ Licer Selec	d of Health ling Department Town Clerk using Board atmen's Office
Contact	t Person:	rnon	e #:		<u> </u>	Шоше	

(revised Jan. 2008)